HAYWARD SUCCESSOR AGENCY OVERSIGHT BOARD
RESOLUTION. 2012-01

RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD, ACTING AS THE
GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD, APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2012, APPROVING THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADMINSTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE
30, 2012, AND MAKING RELATED FINDINGS AND DECLARATIONS AND TAKING
RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 (the
“Dissolution Act”) to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under the Community
Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, the California Supreme Court delivered its decision
in California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos, finding ABx1 26 the Dissolution Act
largely constitutional; and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act and the California Supreme Court's decision in
California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos, all California redevelopment agencies,
including the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Hayward (the “Dissolved RDA™), were
dissolved on February 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2012 and pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173,
the City Council of the City of Hayward (the “City Council”) adopted a resolution accépting for
the City of Hayward, a charter city (the “City”), the role of successor agency to the Dissolved
RDA (the “Successor Agency™); and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the City, in its capacity as Successor Agency,
must prepare a “Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule” (“ROPS”) that enumerates the
enforceable obligations and expenses of the Successor Agency for the six-month period ending
June 30, 2012;

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2012, the Successor Agency staff prepared, and on March 6,
2012, the City Council, in its capacity as the governing board of the Successor Agency, approved
the ROPS for the six-month period ending June 30, 2012 (the “Initial ROPS™); and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the City, in its capacity as Successor Agency,
must prepare an administrative budget for its general administrative costs and expenses during
the period from February 1 through June 30, 2012 (the “First Administrative Budget™), from
which is documented the Successor Agency's administrative cost allowance for Fiscal Year
2011-12, as defined and prescribed in Health and Safety Code Section 34171(b) (the “FY 2011-
12 Administrative Cost Allowance™); and

Page 1



WHEREAS, on March 6, the City Council, in its capacity as the governing board of the
Successor Agency, approved the First Administrative Budget prepared by Successor Agency
staff, which documents an FY 2011-12 Administrative Cost Allowance in the minimum amount
authorized under the Dissolution Act of $250,000; and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the Initial ROPS and the First Administrative
Budget must be submitted to the Successor Agency’s oversight board (the “Oversight Board™)
for the Oversight Board’s approval and to enable the Successor Agency to continue to make
payments on enforceable obligations and to pay for administrative costs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Dissolution Act, the duly constituted Oversight Board for the
Successor Agency met at a duly noticed public meeting on April 9, 2012 to review and to
consider approval of the Initial ROPS and the First Administrative Budget, among other
approvals; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the Initial ROPS and the First Administrative Budget
presented to and recommended for approval to the Oversight Board by Successor Agency staff,
and after reviewing written and oral comments from the public relating thereto, the Oversight
Board desires to approve the Initial ROPS and the First Administrative Budget, and to make the
following accompanying findings, resolutions and determinations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency for the Dissolved RDA hereby finds, resolves, and determines as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the foregoing recitals are true and correct, and,
together with information provided by the Successor Agency staff and the public, form the basis
for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that under Health and Safety Code Section 34180(g),
establishment of an Initial ROPS for the Successor Agency must be approved by the Oversight
Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby approves the Initial
ROPS in the form presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as Exhibit A, including
the agreements and obligations described in the Initial ROPS, and hereby determines that such
agreements and obligations constitute “enforceable obligations™ and “recognized obligations™ for
all purposes of the Dissolution Act. In connection with such approval, the Oversight Board
makes the specific findings set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board has examined the remaining
items contained on the Initial ROPS and finds that each of them is necessary for the continued
maintenance and preservation of property owned by the Successor Agency until disposition and
liquidation, the continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein approved by the
Oversight Board, or the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the
Successor Agency.

Page 2



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Successor Agency is authorized and directed to
enter into any agreements and amendments to agreements necessary to memorialize and
implement the agreements and obligations in the Initial ROPS and herein approved by the
Oversight Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board authorizes and directs the
Successor Agency staff to take all actions necessary under the Dissolution Act to post the Initial
ROPS on the Successor Agency website, transmit the Initial ROPS to the Auditor-Controller of
the County of Alameda (the “County-Auditor) and to the State Controller and the State
Department of Finance, and to take any other administrative actions necessary to ensure the
validity of the ROPS and the validity of any enforceable obligation approved by the Oversight
Board in this Resolution

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that under Health and Safety Code Section 34177(j), the
First Administrative Budget must be submitted by the Successor Agency for approval by the
Oversight Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby approves the First
Administrative Budget in the form presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as
Exhibit B, and authorizes the Successor Agency to incur costs for the general administrative
activities and functions described in the First Administrative Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board finds that the First
Administrative Budget supports an FY 2011-12 Administrative Cost Allowance to the Successor
Agency in the minimum authorized amount of $250,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board authorizes and directs the
Successor Agency staff to take all actions necessary under the Dissolution Act to post the First
Administrative Budget on the Successor Agency website, to transmit the First Administrative
Budget to the Auditor-Controller and to the State Controller and the State Department of
Finance, to inform the Auditor-Controller of the FY 2011-12 Administrative Cost Allowance,
and to take any other actions necessary to ensure the validity of the First Administrative Budget
and the FY 2011-12 Administrative Cost Allowance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect at the time and in
the manner prescribed in Health and Safety Code Section 34179(h).

Page 3



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take immediate effect upon

adoption.

HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, April 9, 2012

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 5 BOARD MEMBERS:
NOES: 0 BOARD MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: 0 BOARD MEMBERS:
ABSENT: 1 BOARD MEMBERS:

Sweeney
Armas
Brooks
Shue
Swartz

Lockyer

Page 4



Exhibit A - ROPS

Page Al



Nama of Redevelopment Agency:

Hayward Redevelopmant Agency

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Note 2; This line item only reflacts a deposit made to the Agency's Low Mod Housing Fund that was

Auth

to the H

Ity under the Agency/Authority Cooperation Agresment.
Note 3: Eventually, employee costs after Agency diesclution will be coversd under the Administrative Allmncs once the budget for uald allowancs is approved by the Ovaersight Board.

Project Area(a) All
Per AB 26 - Section 34169, March 1, 2012
Total Outstanding | Total Due During Fayments by month, -
Project Name / Dabt Oﬂﬁlﬂan Payes Deascription Seurce of Funding Debt or Obligation Fiscal Year Jan Fa_b Er Apr Mux Jun Total
1)]2004 Tax Allocatlon B.nds ‘alla Faiyo Bond issus (o fund non-huu.ing projects Tax Incrament {T1) rerznues 62.782,730.00 5,034,621.50 1,684,840.60 1.684,84060 | & 9.362.681.00
2)| 2068 Tax Alio::alion Bond « Wells Fa, 3o Bond i--ua to fund non-housi acts. Tl re renusa 23,005,214.00 052,010.00 12,870.00 1967000 | § 833,340.C0
Reg-.;ment ngresment dth Cily of To fun i start-up cuate of Hayward
o)[Ha »card City of Haywai | Rede elopment Preject Area Tl ra -enuas 7,762,8:3.00 800,000.00 ] -
4)|SERAF Heward Housing Authoril,- Loan for SERAF FY10 and FY11 pa:ments Tl revenus. 3.876,616.00 1,292.172.00 268,434.40 202,434.40 258 434.40 258,434.44 258,434.40 | 4 1,202,172.00
20% Lo« & Liod Income Housing Set +iaide
5)|Lows-Moul Housng Set Aakie® Hay vard Housing Autharity Required by H = § Code Tl revenuss 044,208.18 £44.20€ 18 244204 18 8 944,238 16
Ona-on-one restaurant consulting, relail
)| Contract for Reataurant ConJulling Five Piar Reslaurant T revenuss 14.267.50 14,207.50 219075 2,393.75 S A4787.00
De -slop faxade imprsment dealgn far wa B
7} Contract for Foolhill Fﬁud. Pmrum SZFM Design =ludic Inc blocks on Focthill Blvd. T1 ne'anuss 4.6vd. 55 4,6€4.85 4,884.85 5 4,BE4.B5
[{atching loan furis for pruped,; ¢4 nora along
6} | Foothill Fageie Loari: Muttiple Propart: G« Tars Foothill Bl d for tagae improvement progtam | Tl revenues 1,126 863,00 1,120 963.00 77260 3,772.80 3,772 0 1.111,772.80 377260 = 1.128,58..,00
3)|Emplo,ee Coatr® Emph joms e f Fayroll for employ=s: Tl re" snuas. 533,262 02 533,252.03 61,38R.17 £7,082.80 17.020.85 25,530 69 17.020.65 17,02085 | § 1c5.047 91
Employess of Ager.: Liablity |Les' & balance payofi:liability fund deposit for
Emplo ee Leavs Liabilty Fund employee lsa  cosls Tl e mes. 49,175.00 49,17£.00 49.175.00 ] 43,175.00
Liabifity Fund dep st fo, Azency employee
Liabibty Fund PERS rrsl Tl revenues B96.235.40 668,235 40 8080.235.40 3 £66.235.40
LiaLI§l; Fund deposil for Agency employse
Liabilil> Fund (CPEH cuals Tl revenues. 177.227.20 177,227.20 177.227.20 = 177.227.29
insurancs ¢ osls Cit, of Hayy Lisbility insurance Tl re snues 54,042 00 £4,042.00 4,£03.50 4,603.50 LEN3.50 4,503.50 4,505.50 &F0c800 C 27,021.00
Goldfarb Lipman LLP Outside counasl Tl re:onues £8.880.48 £6.680.48 £572.37 5,573.37 5.578.37 557337 FT74.37 557337 | % 3744024
Conlract for South Hayward Form Based Crnaullant o pre sare ner. form -based code for
1F)|Code Hall Aiminana, inc. Suuth Ha'~-ard EARTMicuen BlJ. Area T revenues 2.313.47 2,313.47 $ -
Consullant lo prepare speciic plan far Mizalon
16} Genlra 2t for ifisaion Blvd 3pasific Plan Hall Alminana, n Bl d ctander T rs snuss 212 849.44 217.049.44 20,539.22 %0.539.22 30.538.22 £:.599.22 30.73¢.22 LA58322 | % 183.275.33
Conzultant lo prepare Supplemental
En ironmenial impacl F.aport for South
17)| Canlract for Form Based Cude EIR Lam phier-Gregor, Ha:+ar i Foim Based Code T3 anues 5.853.17 5,663.17 B15 87 $ 817 87
Pa,ment ror - dministrat » ser.ices (payvoll,
18)| Cost Allocation City: of Hay-ard HR, ele) and ¢ erhead sxpenses Tl re-.enues 238,013,192 238,008.19 3400117 8 3400147
Ha:+ard Businesa Financial aiurdance () Duv nte am Bualness
1%)| Bl St improvement Aascuiation ssocialion Tl revenuss 55,172.00 66,90 00 4,6R3,33 el 4787 38
20)|C-mmunit:: Promolions “arlous &l t lo k-al non-profit organizations Tl reenues 75,000.00 76,000.00 37.£00.00 3 37,50000
Flnanclal support for public artigraffil
21)|Public Art City of He,nard mbaternent ram In RDA pruject area T ra wnues 40,000.00 w0,00d 00 7,600.00 8 7.500.00
Par AB:1 26, lo covsr admininstraths coslys of
25)| Succae sor ney A min Allowance ClL of Hayvrard Buccassor Agenc; Tl recenusy 250.000.00 2(9,000.00 50,000.00 50.000.00 60,6, 00 £0,000.00 50,0000 | 2£0,000.00
Se writy Palrol Serdces for Cinema Place
=8)|Contract for Security Ser ices ABC Securil: Eertices arage Tl ra-snuss 84,160,20 - 64,180.20 5,946 B8 5,346 688 5,348.68 ¥ 348.68 5,34€ 63 5,346 868 | § ©2,080.03
27}|Contract for Securll; Alarm DT Security tervices Alcrm Serice for Cinema Plice garage Tl revenues 2003.89 2,003.81 174.48 174.48 174.48 174.48 174.48 17448 | ¢ 1,048.E8
28)|Contract for Elsvalor [Aaint and Repair iAitauL ishi Elsclric Cinema Placs Ek ~lor Tl revenuss 8,206.74 6,2u8.74 8,208.71 5 6.206.74
Menly; imery Sweeping
[Contracl for S res Ser e “inema Place Garage Sv.ee.ing Tl re snuas 9,360.70 £,300.01 780.00 780.00 780.00 780.00 780.00 78000 | & 4,630.00
it « PGE Cinema Place Garage Ulilliea Tl re.enuss. 24,500.00 24 500,00 2,041.67 2,044.67 2.044.87 2,041.67 2,741.67 204187 |5 12,250.02
31)| Utiiie s Clly of Ha,ward Cinema Place Water Utiities Tl re: srues 500 00 500.00 4167 4167 41.87 41.87 41.87 67 (5 250.u2
32)|Contraci for Env: Rem adlalion ~Jork - EDIS v Htecturs & Planning Tl revenues 8.504.54 5,504,554 8.504.54 $ B6.504.54
)| Contract for Erw Ram edialion Worl: TRC Tl revenues 20.000.00 20,000.00 £ 208.66 5.206 68 £.208.86 < 15.626.57
34} | Contraci for Mural Andrgw Kong Knigit Tl re-snues. 11,042 52 11,8:3.53 1.513.25 1651335 1.513.35 1.513.35 1,512 35 151336 | § $.080.08
35)| Contract fur Eng Soi-ces FBA, Inc Tl re snuss 4.310.00 4.803.00 4.800.00 3 4.800.00
3 =
| Totals - This Page $ 102,176,62261 |§ 12522,023.11 | § 114736748 )% 1,302,16446 |§ 384.950.55 | § 302,016.78 | § 349345883 |§ 22384252090 § 8,110,110.19
Totals - Page 2 $§ 6769545842 1% 241050958 | § _ 069,696.33 ] § 6107339|5 5610539)§ 53.531.78 1§ 53551.78)S 742375318 1,306667.41
Totals - Other Obligations $ - § 084 93&@ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Grand total - All Pages $ 169,872,081.03][§ 16217,559.50 §§ 2117,063.81[$ 136323785 (|F 441,055.94 | § 446,440.657 || § 3,661,600.62 |5 2458,489.62 || § 10,416,777.60
Note 1: This total only refl required b 1112012 and 6/30/2012 and not the total outstanding obligation.

Resolution 2012-01 Exhibit A Page A2



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Hayward Redevelopment Agency

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Resolution 2012-01 Exhibit A Page A3

Project Araa(s) All
PRELIMINARY RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34168, March 1, 2012
Total Outstanding | Total Due During P month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Source of Funding | Debt or Obligation Fiscal Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total®
Tax Increment (T1)
36)|Cantract for En. Remediation ACC En.i G Ems i tal Ser <ices - 22292 Foothill Bhd |Re-enues 3,580.00 3,580.00 3,590.00 $ 3.580.00
©7)| Contiuct for En * Remadiation TRC Remidual Burbank Site - Remo: al Action * ork [Tl Re: snues 7268277 72,882.77 2.4,284.28 24,20 26 24,204 28 £ 72,b02.77
Finalize neotiation and exs.ution of
Project Dalivary Gotis - Burbank Cit: of Hayaand (Sucseszor Purchaze and Sale ~greament - staff praject
£4)| Residunl Site Agsncy) mgmt costs Tl Revonues 18 663.00 16,863.00 3, 77260 277260 3,772 60 5772860 L77240 | § 18,6583.00
Staff project mgmt Locts; legal fees; propart:
Propert:t Disposilion Cosla - furmar Cit, of Hay .ard (Successar mgmt costs; appraisal coats; other aswociatad
3| Agancy-held properties Anency} sosts for propert: dispoaition Tl Revanuss 128,580.00 128,580.00 7,716.00 7,716.00 7,718.00 52,718.00 52,716.00 | § 178,580.00
40} L ontract for En . Remediation AMEC Geomatrix Inc ’En' Remadiation - Clema Placa Tl Re znus 165,070.82 19,070,682 17,748.03 17,7.13.93 17,748.03 17,748.83 17.748.93 1rn13en |3 10€,493.56
41)|Contract [4r A soecs Stud Nelson/N: jaar) Accec: Study - South Hayward BART TOD Tl Re /anuas 1,388 .00 1,.48.00 1,363.00 $ 1,385.00
42)|Contract for Financial Analysis Kevger [ farston Financlal Analysis Tl Revenuss 20,000.00 £0,000.00 2,573.61 257361 2.573.F1 $ 7,720.83
Gonsultant to assist ith :reation of
Cummunity Facilities District #2 - Cannery
47){Caniracl for CFD #2 Goodwin Consulting Group Ares T! Re-enues 10,108 30 10,108.30 1C,108.30 $ 10,108.30
Consultant 1o assist «ith fimancial anal, sis of
44) |Contract for Financlal Anal.sis Keyser Llar-icn Ascoclates RO~ proje.ts T| Ravenues 5,075.63 5,075.0:3 507563 $ 5,075£3
45) |Contrct for * Ve :d Rome. al At Cus: g8 Landesaping 'veed semor el - srious proporliss TI Revenuss - 1,425.50 1,895.50 1.835.50 $ 1,035.50
v ater tasting al Cinema Place - mandaring of
S'VRCB sits T| Revenuss 8,817.40 8,817.40 5,741 66 $ 5,741.66
To fund public improvements in the RDA
City of Hayward ject area Tl Revenues 26,713,600.00 b -
47a) | Public Improvements (one-time) Tt 12,700,000.00 3 =
Fachitate Redevelopment of Cit,
47b) | Center C. § (one-time, Tl Revenves 4,500,000.00 t -
Reavaluate and update Dawrtown
47c) | Plan {one-time) T/ Revenues 500,000.00 3 -
Complate Downtown Gateways
47d) | Project {one-time; Ti Revenues 200,000.00 $ -
Acquiring Mission Bhd Properties
47e) | (one-time) Ti Revenues 5,500,000.00 $ -
Implementation of Downtown
Ratall Attraction Program (one-
471 |time) Ti Revenues 2,.500,000.00 5 S
implementetion of Nelghborhood
47g) | Revitalization Programs (one-time} T! Revenues. 250.000.00 5 -
Remediation of Residual Burbank
47h} | Site (one-time) T! Revenues 250,000.00 3 .
Cinema Place Garage
47} |Maintenance (annu Ti Revenues 66,600.00 $ -
| Business Improvement District
47} | Funding {annual) Ti Revenues 55,000.00 $ =
Management of Agency Owned
| 47k) |F jes (annual) T Ry 20,000.00 % -
473} | C: ity Py {ennual) 1! Revenues 75,000.00 S -
47m) | Public Art Ti Revenues 90,000.00 $ E
Ongoing env monitoring at
47n) | Burbank School Tl Revenues 7,000.00 $ =
Cooperative Agreement (see To fund affordable housing projects in the
48){subagreements below) Hayward Housing Authority |City Varlous Housling Funds 39,663,000.00 944,298.16 944,298.16 $ 844,297 16
Lo, -Mod Housing
Fund (T!
Ba&Grand Senior Housing (one- Revenues)/HOME
48a) |time) Funds 1,320,060.00 3 -
Low-Mod Housing
Fund (T
AdWainut Ownership Ravaenues! HOME
48b) | Development (one-time) Funds 1,210,000.00 $ -
Low-Mod Housing
Fund (T
South Hayward BART Senlor and Revanues)/HOME
48c) | Family Housing {one-time Funds/NSP Funds 7.700,600.00 > -
48d) |Leidig Court {one-time) HOME Funds 220.000.00 [] -




Habitat for Humanity Ownership

Totals - This Page

Note 1: This total only refiacts payments required between 1/1/2012 and 6/30/2012 and not the total outstanding obligation.

48e) | Development [one-time) NSP Funds 1,650,000.00 5 -
Purchase, Rehab, and Sala of
48f) | Foraclosed Homes (one-time) NSP Funds §31,000.00 3 =
237 Units Promised under 238 Low-Mod Housing
48g) | Settiement Agreement (one-time) Fund (T Revenues) 15,642,000.00 3 =
|Rehab of Existing Rental Housing Low-Mod Housing
48h) ’mmw__ Fund (TI Reveaues) 1,650,000.00 s -
First-lime Homebuyer Program Low-Mod Housing
| 48] |( ) Fund (T! Revenues) 5,500,000.00 5 =
Project Independence (Renlal
Assistance lo Emancipated Youth) Low-Mod Housing
| 48j) |(annual) Fund (Tl Revenues) 330,000.00 3 -
Housing Rehab Loan and Minor Low-Mod Housing
48k) |Home ?ﬂﬁ %m (annual) Fund (7! Revenues) 550,000.00 L] -
Monitoring a ment
exisling affordable housing Mortgage Revenue
48)) | projects and programs ,(annual] 8ond Funds 3,000,000.00 -
First-time Homebuyer Program for Low-Mod Housing Fund
49)|238 Settlement Agreement (T Revenues) 1,000,000.00 1.000,000.00 $ =
5 -
5 -
§ 67695156842 |8 2410509.56 | $ 969.696.33 | $ 61.073.39]|§ 5610539 |3 5353178 |6 9202299|% 74,237.53 | § 1,306,667.41

Resolution 2012-01 Exhibit A Page A4



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Hayward Redevelopment Agency

Page 1 of 1 Pages

Project Area(s) All
OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34169, March 1, 2012
Total Outstanding | Total Due During Payments by morth -
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Daﬂg)ﬂm ‘Source of Funding Debt or Obligation Fiscal Yggr‘ Jan Feb Mar Apr Jun Tatal*
Tax Increment (T1)
)|Pass Through Obligation County Genaral Fund Pass Through Obligation Revenues 0.00 268,613.55 $
Chabot-Las Positas Comm
1)|Pass Through Obligati Call Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 56,279.42 $
2)|Pass Through Obligation Hayward U.S.D. Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 195,997.63 $
3}|Pass Through Obligation New Haven U.S.D. Pass Thraugh Obfigaticn Tl Revenues 0.00 2,278.44 §
4}|Pass Through Obligation County Sch TMR 1887 Pass Through Obfigation Tl Revenues 0.00 13.54 $
5} Pass Through Obligation County Sch PHY HDCP Pass Through Obligaticn Tl Revenues 0.00 5043 3
6)|Pass Through Obligation County Sch TMR PH CAP Pass Through Cbligation Tl Revenues 0.00 113 ]
7)|Pass Through Obligation County Sch TMR PH TUIT Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 681 §
8} Pass Through QObligation County Supt Instr Pupils Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 3,604.93 $
9}|Pass Through Obligation County Supt Juv Hall Ed Pass Through Obligation T! Revenues 0.00 764.71 $
10}| Pass Through Qbligation County Supt Service Pass Through Obligation Tt Revenues 0.00 2,296 6! $
11)|Pass Through Obkgation County Supt Capital Pass Through Obligation T) Revenues 0.00 1,769.59 $
12)|Pass Through Obligation County Supt Dev Center Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 2,148.39 $
13)|Pass Through Obligation County Supt Audia Vis Cap _|Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 460.40 3
14}{Pass Through tion Flood Control Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 1,801.61 $
15)|Pass Through Ob! Flood Control Zone 2 Pass Through Chl Tl Revenues 0.00 15,047.66 3
16}|Pass Th h Obl Flood Control Zons 3A Pass h Tl Revenues 0.00 11,829.75 $
17)|Pass Th h O Flood Control Zona 4 Pass Th h Chiigation Ti Revenues 0.00 61046 $
18){Pass Th h Ob! B.A. Air Quality Mgmt Pass Th h Ob Tl Revenues 0.00 2,498.10 3
19)|Pass h Obligation Mosg. Abatement Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues 0.00 2339.17 3
20)|Pass Through Obigation AC Transit Sp Dist 1 Pass Through Cbligation Tl Revenues 0.00 62,127.40 $
21)|Pass Through Obligation BART Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues Q.00 8,502.36 S
22)|Pass Through Obligation HARD Pass Through Obl | Tl Revenues Q.00 81,161.38 b3
23)|Pass Through Obligation E.B. Reglonal Park Pass Through Obligation TIR 0.00 4566595 $
EBMUD Pass Through Obligation T1 Revenues Q.00 924.50 3
City of Hayward Pass Through Obligation Tl Revenues Q.00 218,002.94 $
ERAF Payment County/State of CA Statutory requirement Ti Revenues Q.00 0.00 3
27) 3
{Totals - Other Obligations [s - |5 osssacon]s [s [s I I A ] Is I3
Note 1: These are the 2011 payment amounts that wera paid to taxing entities in November 2011.
Note 2: This total only reflects payments required between 1/1/2012 and 6/30/2012 and not the total outstanding obligation.

Resolution 2012-01 Exhibit A Page A5



Exhibit B — First Administrative Budget

Page Bl



Successor Agency Administrative Allowance - Proposed FY 2012 Budget
(Based on $250,000 for 5 months)

Starting Budget Balance $250,000
Employee Salaries & Benefits (692,501}
Supplies and Services {$157,459)

Balance Remaining {S0)

Resolution 2012-01 Exhibit B Page B2



